

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Andrew Plummer, President 308-262-1200

Plummer Insurance, Inc. announced the acquisition of Prince-Empson Insurance, effective April 1, 2022.

"We are excited to announce the sale of our agency to Andrew and the Plummer Insurance, Inc team. We know they are going to be active supporters of the community and take care of our clients as we have tried to care for them. Plummer Insurance represents all of our companies, plus several more to offer our customers the best coverage at the most affordable price in the marketplace. I have enjoyed my 45 years in the insurance business and look forward to helping in the transition," stated Dale Fornander.

PLUMMER INSURANCE, INC. ACQUIRES PRINCE-EMPSON INSURANCE

The Chappell, Nebraska location will be the ninth full-service insurance branch of Plummer Insurance throughout Western Nebraska and Northern Colorado. All of the current staff at Prince-Empson will remain with Plummer Insurance.

"We are confident we can make this a seamless shift for clients," said President of Plummer Insurance, Andrew Plummer. "We are especially excited for the opportunity to be active in the Chappell community and look forward to meeting policyholders as we make this transition."

Plummer Insurance is a family-owned independent agency, serving the Nebraska panhandle for nearly 100 years. The agency offers multiple insurance products, including personal, farm, business, employee benefits and crop insurance.